
i l i n g  R a t e  Schedules  
West Kentucky R u r a l  E lec t r ic  

For: Cooperative Corporation 
Communi ty ,  T o m  or c i t y  

.-- P.S.C, NO. 

West Kentucky Rural Elec t r ic  

SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

- GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEDULE C-2 
(Kevision o f  Sept. 1 . Y l U )  

Availabil i ty 

Available t o  commercial, indus t r ia l ,  governmental and other custome 
whose requirements are l imited t o  firm power except those t o  whom servic 
is available under the Residential or Outdoor Lighting Rates. 

Character o f  Service 

Alternating current, single o r  three-phase, 60 cycles. Power sold 
under A and B below w i l l  be delivered at a voltage available i n  the vicii 
or agreed t o  by Distributor. Power sold under C below w i l l  be delivered 
at a transmission voltage of  161 kv or, i f  such transmission voltage i s  
not available, at the highest voltage available i n  the v ic in i ty ,  unl.ess 
at the customer's request a lower standard voltage i s  agreed upon. 

_ I  

Rate __. 

A. If the customer's demand f o r  the month and i t s  contract demand, 
i f  any, are each l e s s  than 50 kilow 

Demand Charge: None 

Energy Charge: 
F i r s t  100 kilowatt-hours per mont 
Next 400 ( I  

Additional energy..................e. 1.48 'I 

11 11 11 ( I  2 ~ 48 I I  I ?  I1  

I 1  11 

B. If e i the r  the customer's demand for the month o r  i ts  contract 
demand i s  at l e a s t  50 kilowatts but not more than 5,000 kilo- 
watts : 

Demand Charge: $1.85 per  month perkilowatt o f  deman (i 22 
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West Kentucky R u r a l  E lec t r ic  
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West Kentucky Rural Electr ic  
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ssuing Corporation 
SHEET NO, 

I_. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE I 
I-- 

- GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHEIIULF: C-2 (Page 2) -- I-- 
Energy Charge: 

F i r s t  15,000 kilowatt-hours per month at 0.94 cent per kwh 
11 I I  I1 Next 25,000 0 e 74 I' 11 I1  

Next 60,000 I I  I I  ' 1  0.51 I I  I1 I1 

Next 4OO,OOO I1  11 1 1  I I  0.40 I I  11 11 

I1  

Additional energy........................ 0.38 I' 

C. If e i the r  the customer's demand f o r  the month o r  i t s  contract 
demand i s  greater than 5,000 kilowatts: 

Demand Charge: 
F i r s t  75,000 kilowatts o f  demand per month, at $1.85 per kilo- 
watt 
Excess over 75,000 
kilowatt 

Additional charge 
t r a c t  demand, a t  $ 

Enerw Charge: 
F i r s t  2O,OOO,OOO k 
Next 3O,OOO,OOO 
Additional energy. 

Fac i l i t i e s  Rental Charges Applicable Under C Above 

No f a c i l i t i e s  rental  ch 
For delivery at l e s s  than 16 
a l l  other charges hereunder, a f a c i l i t i e s  rental  charge of 15 cent 
kw per month f o r  the first 1 
5 cents per kw per month for  the portion of contract demand which i s  i n  
excess of 10,000 kw except tha t ,  f o r  delivery at l e s s  than 1+6 kv, 20 cent 
sha l l  apply i n  l i e u  of 15 cents i n  the f i rs t  portion of  s a i d  f a c i l i t i e s  
rental  charge. 
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West Kentucky Rural Electr ic  
Form for f i l i n g  Itate Schedules For Cooperative Corporation 

or C i t y  

i, P,S*C, NO. - 

West Kentucky R u r a l  Electr ic  
Cooperative Corporation 

Name of Issuing C o r p o r a t i o n  
CANCELLING I?, S. C, NO. 

CLASSXFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL POWER RATE - S C R E D ~  C-2 (Page 3) 

Ad jus tment 

The customer's b i l l  f o r  each month w i l l  be increased or decreased i 
accordance with the current Adjustment; Addendum published by TVA, 
such adjustment sha l l  he effect ive beginning with b i l l s  rendered from 
meter readings taken on and a f t e r  the effect ive date of such Addendum 
Ad jus tment e 

An;y 

Minimum B i l l /  '\ 
/' 

The monthly b i l l  under A a&e sha l l  i n  no case be l e s s  than $2.00. 
The monthly b i l l  unde 
additional $0.75 per k i  
highest demand during t 
b i l l  for demand, 'ener 
appropriate demand char 
demand established duri 
be adjusted i n  the same 
to  the customer's b i l l i n g  

If the customer' 
monthly b i l l  sha l l  be increased 
the sum of a l l  the mo 
applicable under C above, f o r  each period o f  1 2  consecutive months a f te i  
the first month i n  which the firm contract demand i s  50,000 kilowatts 01 
more equal t o  $1.65 per month per kilowatt of  the power available plus 
2.60 m i l l s  per  kwh of the energy actual ly  taken during such 12-month pel 
said rates of  $1.65 per month per kilowatt and 2.60 m i l l s  per kwh sha l l  
adjusted i n  the same manner as provided i n  Adjustment above a 
customer ' s b i l l i n g  demand and energy e 

Under C above, the montk 

Distributor may require minimum b i l l s  higher thax those s t a t ed  abov 

1 

Id; 

the 
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e sc I@§ 
WF Kentucky R u r a l  E lec t r ic  

For Co, ,erative Corporation 

/ 

West Kentucky Rural Electr ic  

ration 

------ -I_-̂ _-- 

GENERAL I) 

Seasonal Service 

Customers who contract f o r  service on a seasonal basis sha l l  be li 

I 
to  1,500 kw and s h a l l  pay the above r a t e s  plus 10 percent o f  the b i l l  con- 
puted a f t e r  an;y adjustments are applied. 
monthly bill provided f o r  above sha l l  not apply. 
sha l l  p a y  a minimum monthly b i l l  o f  $5.00 so  long as service is  cut in ,  
pay a minimum annual b i l l  which sha l l  i n  no case be l e s s  than (a) 2 ce 
kilowatt-hour of  the maximum monthly consumption f o r  customers whose de 
does not exceed 50 kilowatts o r  (b) $7.50 per kilowatt of  the m a x i m u m  
established f o r  customers whose demand is  over 50 kilowatts, and sha l l  
i n  addition the actual cost o f  cut-ins aad cut-outs i n  excess o f  one o 
per year. 
I 

For such customers the minimum 
Instead, such customers 

--.- Contract Requirement 

chedule. Custo 
xecute contracts 
equired i n  excess 
e m  of  at l e a s t  f i  

contract shall also 
contrac t f o r  his 

igher than those s t a t e  
hat  supplied by D i s t r i  

special  provisio 
t o  modification at any time upon agreement 

Surcharge 

B i l l s ,  including minimum b i l l s  and b i l l s  f o r  
cluding any ren ta l  charges f o r  f a c i l i t i e s ,  I 
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WE Kentuckv R u r a l  E lec t r ic  
sc hedu 1 e s 

" Far 

L 
P , S , C .  NO, - 

West Kentucky R u r a l  E lec t r ic  

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE I 
GENERAL POWER RATE - SCHl3DOI;E C-2 ( P w  5) c- 

urcharge. 
omputed a f t e r  axy adjustments are applied. 

The surcharge w i l l  be based on a s t ra ight  percentage of the b i  

Determination o f  Demand 

Distributor w i l l  measure the demands i n  kilowatts o f  a l l  customers 
The demand fo r  any month sha l l  be 

highest average load measured i n  kilowatts during any 30 consecutive 
t e  period o f  the month. However, i f  85 percent of the highest average 
measured during any 30 consecutive minute period fo r  any load o f  5,000 
or l e s s  (or 85 percent of the f i r s t  5',000 h a  plus 95 percent of  the 

ing loads in excess of  50 kilowatts. 

ainder of  any load over 5,000 kva) i s  higher than the kw demand,such 
t w i l l  be used as the b i l l i n g  demand. 

Payment 

Above ra tes  and charges are net ,  In  the event that  any b i l l  i s  not 
a id  within 10 days from date of b i l l ,  there sha l l  be added t o  the b i l l  

amount equal t o  10 percent on the first $ 2 ~ 0 . 0 0  of the bill plus one 
cent on any portion o f  the b i l l  exceeding $250.00. 
a id  30 days a f t e  
one percent and an 
h successive 30-d 

To. a,ny amount remai 

The above ra tes  
ough a single d e l i  
arate  supply f o r  the 
tage sha l l  be se 

I Service i s  subject t o  Rules and Reffulations o f  Distributor. 



West Kentucky R u r a l  Electr ic  
Far  Cooperative Corporation 

C o m u n i t y ,  
fo r  f i l i n g  te Schedules  

West Kentucky R u r a l  Electr ic  

i 

-" P.S.C. NO, 

_I -- 

OF SERVICE 

RESIDENTIAL RATE, SCHEDULEI R-2 
(Revision o f  Sept., 1970) 

Availabil i ty 

This rate sha l l  apply only to  e l e c t r i c  service i n  a s ingle .pr ivate  
dwelling and i ts  appurtenances, the major  use of  which i s  f o r  l igh t ing  
and household appliances, for  the personal comfort and convenience of 
those residing therein. Private dwellings i n  which space i s  occasionall; 
used f o r  the conduct of business by a person residing therein w i l l  be 
served under t h i s  ra te .  Where a portion of  a dwelling is  used regularly 
f o r  the conduct o f  business, the e l e c t r i c i t y  consumed i n  that  portion so  
used w i l l  be separately metered and b i l l ed  under the Csneral Power Rate; 
i f  separate c i r c a i t s  are not provided by the customer, service t o  the 
en t i r e  premises sha l l  be b i l l ed  under the General Power Rate. This r a t e  
sha l l  not apply. to service to ins t i tu t ions  such as clubs, f r a t e r n i t i e s ,  
orphana,ges o r  homes; recognized rooming o r  boarding houses; o r  the space 
i n  an apartment o r  other res ident ia l  building primarily devoted to  nse ai 
an off ice  o r  studio f o r  professions1 o r  other gainful purposes 

Character o f  Service 

Alternating current 
p l ied  w i l l  be at the d i s  
the voltage available fr 
other conditions, 

F i r s t  
Next 
Next 
Excess over 500 

75 kilowatt-hours per month at 3.65 cents per kilowatt, 
150 11 11 I?  I1  2.50 11 11 c5-- I C L  z. 5 

I 1  

1 1  

I I  I I  i f  1 ~ 28 11 

275 :: 11 If 0.92 cent I1 

. "  

O W  
I1  

I 1  

11 
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West Kentucky R u r a l  E lec t r ic  
for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules  

1 :."st Kentucky Rural E l  c t r i  

For at ion 
or  C i t y  

_, P.S.C, NO. 

Cooperative Corporation CANCELLING P, S .  C. NO. 
s s u i n g  Corpora t ion  

CLASSIFICATIO OF SERVICE 
- 

RESIDENTIAL RATE, SCHEDULE R-2 (Page 2)  

Adjustment 

The customer's b i l l  fo r  each month w i l l  be increased o r  decreased i i  

accordance with the current Adjustment Addendum published by TVA. 
such adjustment sha l l  be effect ive beginning with b i l l s  rendered from 
meter readings taken on and a f t e r  the effective date of  such Adjustment 
Addendum 

Any 

Minimum Monthly B i l l  

Not more than $2.50 per meter. 

Payment 

Above rates ,and charges are net ,  the gross ra tes  being 10 percent 
higher. 
from date of  b i l l ,  the g ross  r a t e s  sha l l  apply. 

In  the .event the current monthly b i l l  i s  not paid within 10 day, 

Single -Po i n t  Del ivery 

The above ra tes  and charges are based upon the supply of service 
through a single delivery and metering point, and a t  a single voltage. 
Separate supply f o r  the same customer a t  other points of  consumption, 
o r  a t  different  voltage sha l l  be separately metered and bi l led.  

Service under t h i s  c lass i f ica t ion  i s  subject t o  Rules and Regula- 
t ions of Distributor//**-\ 

_ _  
_ I  _ -  
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